nel and 1 m apart from each channel bank to the far edge of the

floodplain. Measurements were collected across the stream segments

every 7 min for reaches 1 and 2 and every 10–17 min for segments

3 and 4 before, during and for a minimum of 24 h post-injection. Two

hundred and seven (207) measurements were collected per 7-min

timestep for segments 1 and 2; 277 measurements per 10-min

timestep were collected at segment 3; and 519 measurements per

17-min timestep were collected at segment 4. Differences in the num-

ber of measurements collected reflect differences in stream width, as